16, 1921, it has determined that
It is desired and deemed necessary to
make the following purchase of ground
for park purposes iij said city; that the
land so to be purchased and to be used
for such park purposes is described as fol-
lows. towlt:

Lot one hundred seventy-five (175) in
Douglass Park, an addition to the city of
Indianapolis.

By this resolution It 13 provided that
Thursday. June 23, 1921, at 10 o'clock a.
m., at the office of the board. In the City
hail in said city, be the day when final
action shall be taken confirming, modify-